



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0432 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: August 22, 2018 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(067)
Contract Time: 685 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Roadway Illumination Systems in District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801	(1.000)	13,050.00000	13,050.00	23,020.00000	23,020.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0020903	(1.000)	16,305.00000	16,305.00	5,755.00000	5,755.00	18,100.00000	18,100.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0090693	(1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,442.00000	10,442.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101143	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)							
0060 0219001	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	9.00000	2,700.00	28.00000	8,400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0070 0602903	14.000	443.00000	6,202.00	295.00000	4,130.00	2,365.00000	33,110.00
DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0952049	960.000	32.25000	30,960.00	25.00000	24,000.00	57.00000	54,720.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING							
0090 0969062	35.000	3,450.00000	120,750.00	2,892.00000	101,220.00	3,005.00000	105,175.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	60,000.000	1.00000 60,000.00	1.00000 60,000.00	1.00000 60,000.00	1.00000 60,000.00	1.00000 60,000.00
0110	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	265.000	55.00000 14,575.00	58.00000 15,370.00	58.00000 15,370.00	55.00000 14,575.00	55.00000 14,575.00
0120	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	408,200.00000 408,200.00	197,496.00000 197,496.00	197,496.00000 197,496.00	466,000.00000 466,000.00	466,000.00000 466,000.00
0130	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	(1.000)	405,700.00000 405,700.00	604,157.85000 604,157.85	604,157.85000 604,157.85	450,000.00000 450,000.00	450,000.00000 450,000.00
0140	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	3,000.000	2.12000 6,360.00	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00
0150	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	120.000	75.00000 9,000.00	86.00000 10,320.00	86.00000 10,320.00	85.00000 10,200.00	85.00000 10,200.00
0160	0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	7.000	235.00000 1,645.00	120.00000 840.00	120.00000 840.00	120.00000 840.00	120.00000 840.00
0170	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	(1.000)	109,400.00000 109,400.00	65,832.00000 65,832.00	65,832.00000 65,832.00	92,200.00000 92,200.00	92,200.00000 92,200.00
0180	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	100.000	40.00000 4,000.00	44.00000 4,400.00	44.00000 4,400.00	43.00000 4,300.00	43.00000 4,300.00
0190	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.	177,635.000	14.75000 2,620,116.25	14.10000 2,504,653.50	14.10000 2,504,653.50	15.00000 2,664,525.00	15.00000 2,664,525.00
0200	1001004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP) c.y.	22.000	975.00000 21,450.00	777.00000 17,094.00	777.00000 17,094.00	600.00000 13,200.00	600.00000 13,200.00
0210	1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	30.000	950.00000 28,500.00	863.00000 25,890.00	863.00000 25,890.00	1,050.00000 31,500.00	1,050.00000 31,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	1002101	920.000	903.00000	830,760.00	838.00000	770,960.00	1,045.00000	961,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0230	1002102	3.000	2,425.00000	7,275.00	4,577.00000	13,731.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE II	ea.						
0240	1002300	4.000	2,992.00000	11,968.00	2,706.00000	10,824.00	2,984.00000	11,936.00
	LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	1003052	1.000	1,575.00000	1,575.00	1,491.00000	1,491.00	1,608.00000	1,608.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0260	1003054	11.000	1,882.00000	20,702.00	1,768.00000	19,448.00	1,901.00000	20,911.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0270	1003102	4.000	1,908.00000	7,632.00	1,777.00000	7,108.00	1,931.00000	7,724.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0280	1003104	9.000	2,303.00000	20,727.00	2,111.00000	18,999.00	2,308.00000	20,772.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0290	1003252	157.000	1,772.00000	278,204.00	1,659.00000	260,463.00	1,796.00000	281,972.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0300	1003255	178.000	2,128.00000	378,784.00	1,963.00000	349,414.00	2,139.00000	380,742.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0310	1003256	82.000	1,940.00000	159,080.00	1,987.00000	162,934.00	2,167.00000	177,694.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0320	1003265	1.000	2,691.00000	2,691.00	2,539.00000	2,539.00	2,661.00000	2,661.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	1003302	22.000	1,940.00000	42,680.00	1,801.00000	39,622.00	1,958.00000	43,076.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0340	1003305	262.000	2,260.00000	592,120.00	2,074.00000	543,388.00	2,266.00000	593,692.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0350	1003306	214.000	2,288.00000	489,632.00	2,098.00000	448,972.00	2,293.00000	490,702.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0360	1003906	765.000	214.00000	163,710.00	198.00000	151,470.00	215.00000	164,475.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	1003912	739.000	234.00000	172,926.00	489.00000	361,371.00	456.00000	336,984.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	1003925	28.000	544.00000	15,232.00	263.00000	7,364.00	410.00000	11,480.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1005601	417.000	386.00000	160,962.00	668.00000	278,556.00	493.00000	205,581.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1005602	582.000	490.00000	285,180.00	681.00000	396,342.00	662.00000	385,284.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1006000	15.000	2,328.00000	34,920.00	2,521.00000	37,815.00	2,682.00000	40,230.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (WALL MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1006001	14.000	2,233.00000	31,262.00	3,963.00000	55,482.00	2,121.00000	29,694.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	1006131	15.000	1,252.00000	18,780.00	2,421.00000	36,315.00	1,425.00000	21,375.00
	LED WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0440	1006151	53.000	437.00000	23,161.00	132.00000	6,996.00	430.00000	22,790.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	1008015	615.000	20.50000	12,607.50	26.51000	16,303.65	45.00000	27,675.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0460	1008128	5,385.000	4.59000	24,717.15	6.72000	36,187.20	7.00000	37,695.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0470	1008140	2,010.000	6.62000	13,306.20	8.69000	17,466.90	7.00000	14,070.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0480	1008644	4,305.000	25.00000	107,625.00	35.27000	151,837.35	53.60000	230,748.00
	2 1/2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	1008665	1,580.000	20.00000	31,600.00	15.27000	24,126.60	32.60000	51,508.00
	2 1/2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	1008682	1,205.000	20.00000	24,100.00	17.73000	21,364.65	28.40000	34,222.00
	2 1/2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	1009016	9.000	1,644.00000	14,796.00	1,099.00000	9,891.00	1,718.00000	15,462.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0520	1009300	5.000	146.00000	730.00	123.00000	615.00	240.00000	1,200.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1009503	25.000	649.00000	16,225.00	271.00000	6,775.00	500.00000	12,500.00
	16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1010011	105.000	530.00000	55,650.00	709.00000	74,445.00	715.00000	75,075.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0550	1010021	2.000	537.00000	1,074.00	490.00000	980.00	715.00000	1,430.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	1010902	157.000	278.00000	43,646.00	173.00000	27,161.00	215.00000	33,755.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1011002	1,040.000	20.00000	20,800.00	7.95000	8,268.00	10.00000	10,400.00
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
0580	1012031	71,290.000	2.16000	153,986.40	2.68000	191,057.20	2.50000	178,225.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0590	1014131	83,630.000	5.67000	474,182.10	6.05000	505,961.50	6.65000	556,139.50
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						
0600	1014174	93,290.000	5.96000	556,008.40	6.53000	609,183.70	7.80000	727,662.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS AND ONE NO. 6 GROUND) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	1014901	10,345.000	5.39000	55,759.55	1.82000	18,827.90	1.68000	17,379.60
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	1015001	106,425.000	1.34000	142,609.50	0.44000	46,827.00	1.50000	159,637.50
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0630	1017001	7.000	11,266.00000	78,862.00	17,746.00000	124,222.00	15,660.00000	109,620.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1017002	1.000	7,950.00000	7,950.00	10,473.00000	10,473.00	6,890.00000	6,890.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.						
0650	1017052	7.000	853.00000	5,971.00	3,373.00000	23,611.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1019053	2,500.000	18.00000	45,000.00	13.93000	34,825.00	10.50000	26,250.00
	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	1020030	8.000	5,426.00000	43,408.00	6,877.00000	55,016.00	5,375.00000	43,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0680	1130000	420.000	20.00000	8,400.00	15.00000	6,300.00	26.00000	10,920.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0690	1131002	350.000	45.00000	15,750.00	39.00000	13,650.00	121.00000	42,350.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0700	1220027	850.000	9.25000	7,862.50	18.00000	15,300.00	15.00000	12,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0710	1806202	4,200.000	21.00000	88,200.00	12.00000	50,400.00	100.00000	420,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
Section Totals:				\$9,998,002.55		\$10,068,000.00		\$11,451,191.60
Contract Totals				\$9,998,002.55		\$10,068,000.00		\$11,451,191.60
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								